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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 05 April 2023

M M3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 WYNDSOR ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R5, P M3/1J. King 522725 8/01982P 2M 8M 7C 2MB08/07/2018

 2 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2023, R3, P M3/2R. Kaliwoda 523039 8/01723P 3P 8P 7Y 2PB17/07/2018

 3 LANDON'S MATE Weighted points score BAT, 27/06/2022, R4, P M3/2S. Hopkins 498229 5/01688P 4P 4P 1P 3PB01/12/2017

 4 PERCY'S PRINCESS Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R1, M M3/1R. Tyler 550155 9/01394M 4M 6M 4P 2PB15/01/2019

 5 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score DUB, 25/03/2023, R2, P M3/2A. Provest 530493 5/01387P 6P 1P 4P 4PD13/02/2019

 6 ZARMAY 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R8, Y M3/2P. Barnes 530605 7/01382Y 5M 2M 6P 5PB27/02/2019

 7 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score GBN, 31/03/2023, R7, P M3/2A. Williams 528273 6/01354P 3M 6M 2P 8PD03/12/2018

 8 CRAZY CASEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R3, P M3/2D. Hampson 534382 9/01214P 7P 2M 4P 5PB10/03/2019

 9 FRENCH ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2023, R12, M M3/1C. Betts 521578 10/01107M 4M 7M 2M 7MB14/03/2018

 10 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/03/2023, R11, P M3/2R. Thomas 528741 1/01107P 4M 5P 4P 3PD01/01/2019

 11 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R4, P M3/2A. Wade 529745 2/01083P 5P 4P 6M 6PB10/02/2019

 12 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R10, P M3/2F. Wotton 526409 4/0916P 7P 6P 6M 4PB27/10/2018

 13 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R7, P M3/2A. Wade 523510 4/0868P 7P 3M 8P 4PD10/08/2018

 14 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R1, M M3/2J. Vassallo 530492 4/0846M 4M 5P 4P 7YD13/02/2019

 15 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R9, P M3/2A. Bell 528833 2/0784P 6M 8P 4P 6PB14/01/2019

 16 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R7, P M3/2M. Greer 500622 1/0754P 7P 7P 7P 5PB08/02/2018

 17 HONEY MONEY 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R2, Y M3/1R. Thomas 522069 4/0734Y 4M 6M 4P 8PB06/06/2018

 18 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P M3/2E. Kitchen 529636 2/0665P 6P 7P 8P 7PB15/01/2019

 19 TRICKY SHACOBY 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R6, Y M3/2D. Northey 495454 3/0576Y 7Y 8P 6P 6YD15/08/2017
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 1 ULTIMATE HIT Last start winner RIC, 29/03/2023, R7, P 5/2S. Simonetta 550787 6/22191P 2P 2P 6P 3PD21/10/2020

 2 FIRE UP OZZIE Last start winner DUB, 25/03/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Provest 555846 3/22161P 5P 3P 2P 2PD01/03/2021

 3 BORN A ROCKET Last start winner RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/3D. Northey 557256 2/11741P 3P 2Y 3Y 5YD06/04/2021

 4 SEELY'S QUEEN Last start winner RIC, 26/03/2023, R7, P 5/2R. Tyler 553687 3/21711P 8P 3P 7P 2PB01/11/2020

 5 WHITE AMAZON Last start winner RIC, 20/01/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Tyler 555172 1/01511PD11/02/2021

 6 FELIX JAG Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Proctor 560884 1/01161P 3P 5PB06/07/2021

 7 SOLAR SPACE Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R3, P 5/2P. Moran 553072 3/21922P 4P 4P 3P 1PB03/12/2020

 8 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R11, P 5/4B. Richardson 555789 1/01613P 3P 4Y 3P 4PB01/03/2021

 9 EBONY MAMBA Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Katalinic 544423 7/61532P 6P 4P 7P 5PD25/03/2020

 10 GIRL'S NIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3G. Erwin 541392 2/11243P 4Y 7Y 7P (FEL)PB13/01/2020

 11 LUNAR HALO Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 4/21203P 5P 4P 4P 5PB12/11/2018

 12 LILA'S ANGEL Last start Country winner LIT, 01/04/2023, R2, Y 5/4J. Glover 539554 4/01741Y 3P 2Y 5P 3PB13/09/2019

 13 FAB BLONDE Last start Country winner LIT, 01/04/2023, R3, Y 5/4J. Glover 524911 2/0841Y 5Y 4Y 8Y 7PB01/09/2018

 14 CANYA HORNET Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/31474P 6P 3P 2P 5PB30/11/2020

 15 GREMITZ Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1L. Fletcher 532800 6/41086P 6P 3P 7P 5PD14/04/2019

 16 ROCKSTAR ORTON Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/03/2023, R3, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/11028P 5P 3P 7P 4PD08/05/2019

 17 HONEY MONEY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2734Y 4M 6M 4P 8PB06/06/2018

 18 WINLOCK PEPPA 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 01/04/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Wicks 551803 5/42074P 2P 5P 1P 3PB06/10/2020

 19 WE'RE GOOD Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/32435P 3P 1P 1P 1PB06/11/2020

 20 SUPER PUMPED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/1S. Simonetta 553540 6/32104Y 2Y 2Y 1P 1PD19/01/2021

 21 SILVER LAD Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R9, Y 5/2S. Simonetta 556497 3/21742Y 1P 3Y 5Y 3PD01/02/2021

 22 CANYA SIDE KICK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/01684Y 3P 2Y 2P 2YB30/11/2020

 23 UNACCEPTABLE JUD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 553838 2/11626P 4P 1P 2P 5PD19/01/2021

 24 ORANMORE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 4/01622Y 2P 2Y 5P 3YB01/02/2021

 25 BLACK DANIELS Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2023, R9, P 5/2R. Tyler 553411 3/21594P 3P 1P 5P 5PD23/10/2020

2 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  3 April 2023 - 08:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 05 April 2023

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 ANOMALY Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 5/1C. Carl 542920 8/51566P 4P 7P 5P 2PD14/02/2020

 27 RECTIFIED Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R11, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 4/31534P 6P 4P 2P 3PD21/10/2020

 28 BELOW ZERO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31537P 2P 7P 7P 1PB08/10/2019

 29 WE BLUE IT 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/03/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Williams 546267 6/41475P 7P 2P 5P 3PB15/02/2020

 30 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/01474P 2P 2P 4P 8PB14/06/2020

 31 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Bell 558763 2/11447P 6P 2P 1P 8PB14/01/2021

 32 FERNANDO MAE Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R9, Y 5/2A. Murray 547059 7/21335Y 5P 4Y 4P 2PD15/06/2020

 33 SLINGSHOT LAYLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 558762 2/11327P 2P 7P 2P 7PB14/01/2021

 34 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61295P 5P 4P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 35 SANTANA FLY Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Rathbone 548090 1/01296P 2P 6P 3P 8PD19/07/2020

 36 MUM'S MOUSSAKA Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559032 2/01236P 4P 2P 4P 5PB09/02/2021

 37 CRAZY CASEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Hampson 534382 9/51214P 7P 2M 4P 5PB10/03/2019

 38 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R6, P 5/2C. Carl 551753 6/21193P 7P 5P 6C 4PB24/11/2020

 39 GO BAILEE GO Weighted points score RIC, 22/03/2023, R11, P 5/4S. Easey 552744 1/01178P 1P 7P 2P 2PB10/12/2020

 40 DESPICABLE TILLY Weighted points score GOS, 21/03/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Brennen 543312 1/01117P 6P 5P 2P 5PB02/03/2020

 41 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/03/2023, R11, P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/01107P 4M 5P 4P 3PD01/01/2019

 42 TONGUE TIED Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R7, Y 5/1A. Provest 537108 7/61045Y 5P 4P 5P 5PB16/08/2019

 43 LIMITATION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R8, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556223 6/21046P 8Y 2P 6Y 4PD25/12/2020

 44 CHLOE CHAOS Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Mcgrath 559716 1/0965P 8P 1PB02/04/2021

 45 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R10, P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/3916P 7P 6P 6M 4PB27/10/2018

 46 UNACCEPTABLE LES Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Bell 551325 1/0905P 8P 7P 8P 3PB16/11/2020

 47 FABULOUS JUNE Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R11, Y 5/4S. Easey 555042 1/0886Y 1Y 5YB16/02/2021

 48 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R5, Y 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/3826Y 3P 7Y 8P 8PD25/07/2019

 49 FRUIT AND NUTS Weighted points score GAR, 10/03/2023, R8, P 5/3D. Hampson 541833 2/1818P 8P 8P 3P 7PD22/01/2020

 50 MAGIC MAVIS Weighted points score TAR, 04/01/2023, R9, P 5/1J. Callaughan 531372 17/4815P 8P 7P 6P 6PB04/03/2019
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 51 HOT AUSSIE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Rathbone 552494 2/1785P 6P 4P 6P 8PB11/12/2020

 52 JOHANNA JEWEL 3 Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1784P 6M 8P 4P 6PB14/01/2019

 53 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/0695P 6P 7P 8P 6PD14/08/2020

 54 BLACK ROCKET Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R3, C 5/4C. Arletos 556184 1/0698C 4P 6Y 4Y 7PD06/03/2021

 55 BONNA'S BEST Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R10, Y 5/4G. Erwin 541399 2/0605Y 6P 5Y 7P 8PD13/01/2020

 56 ZIPPING FINCH Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R9, P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/2578P 6P 6P 8P 8PB10/08/2019

 57 MISTER KEY Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4E. Micallef 536142 4/0515Y 8P 7Y 8P 8PD15/06/2019
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 1 FINAL INNINGS Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R1, P 5/4A. Stewart 552289 1/01511PB09/12/2020

 2 SOLAR BRIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Moran 553071 1/01511PD03/12/2020

 3 BELIEVE THE HYPE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Carl 551761 1/01294P 1P 5P 2P 3PB25/11/2020

 4 ABBEY Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 555693 0/0883P 8P 6Y 5P 2PB18/02/2021

 5 WHALE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555701 0/0812P 4P 6P 5PD18/02/2021

 6 RONIN VILLE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R2, P M/1W. White 551740 0/0743P 5P 5P 7Y 4YD25/11/2020

 7 MALLEY Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0662P 7P 7Y 6P 7PD18/02/2021

 8 ISLA VILLE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/03/2023, R1, P

PPK, 25/03/2023, R2, Y

M/1W. White 551743 0/01125Y 3P 2Y 5P 3YB25/11/2020

 9 MOOSE VILLE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P

PPK, 25/03/2023, R1, Y

M/1W. White 551742 0/01106Y 2P 3Y 2P 7PD25/11/2020

 10 NICE AND LOUD 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/02/2023, R3, Y M/1T. Robinson 547830 0/0844P 4P 3Y 4P 4YD29/06/2020
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 1 HOOKED Last start placegetter BUL, 28/03/2023, R1, P M/1C. Brewer 552396 0/01322P 3PD04/12/2020

 2 FIERY CHANA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Eaton 557935 0/0883P 5PB06/04/2021

 3 LANMOR BEAUTY Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R1, P M/1P. Moran 557109 0/0833P 6PB01/04/2021

 4 ISLA VILLE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/03/2023, R1, P

PPK, 25/03/2023, R2, Y

M/1W. White 551743 0/01125Y 3P 2Y 5P 3YB25/11/2020

 5 SKY TRIPPER 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/03/2023, R2, P

RIC, 22/03/2023, R1, P

M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0887P 3P 3P 4P 6PB08/07/2020

 6 FLYING WINGLESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 01/04/2023, R1, Y M/1W. King 563439 0/01173YD16/09/2021

 7 BATTERY INCLUDED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/01/2023, R1, P M/1S. Barron 555783 0/0112(FEL)P 4P 2P 3PB22/02/2021

 8 NICE AND LOUD 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/02/2023, R3, Y M/1T. Robinson 547830 0/0844P 4P 3Y 4P 4YD29/06/2020

 9 SLICK MONKEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 03/02/2023, R1, P M/1K. Vella 554971 0/0836P 3PB01/02/2021

 10 RIVER JOHN First start M/1E. Borg 557764 0/00D20/04/2021

 11 BRON TAY First start M/1E. Borg 557769 0/00B20/04/2021

 12 VELOCITY KIANA First start M/1P. Ray 558352 0/00B30/04/2021

 13 ADELAIDE GIRL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Gale 552287 0/0505PB09/12/2020

 14 GLEDHILL JUNIOR Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hoogenboom 560274 0/0426PB08/06/2021

 15 SAM DOES IT 1 Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Wright 550518 0/0626Y 4Y 5Y 4P 5PB04/10/2020

 16 CEDAR MINDY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 545613 0/0506P 5P 5P 7PB09/02/2020

 17 COOPER'S MATE Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Wright 556865 0/0504P 8P 7P 5P 6PD23/03/2021

 18 ROSACKY PARTY Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Proctor 560888 0/0447P 5PB06/07/2021

 19 POPPY VILLE Weighted points score PPK, 18/03/2023, R2, Y M/1W. White 551739 0/0307Y 8PB25/11/2020

 20 LITTLE MAN JAY Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2023, R2, P M/1J. Mcgrath 559715 0/0268P 8PD02/04/2021
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 1 SPEEDING FINE Last start winner RIC, 29/03/2023, R11, P 1/2J. Vanderburg 557775 9/83841P 1P 1P 1P 1PD08/03/2021

 2 BOAZ Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R10, M 1/1R. Brewer 529644 16/143182M (FTF)P 1M 1P 1PD18/01/2019

 3 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R11, P 2/1/1T. Corless 532707 24/223152P 2P 2P 4P 3PD16/04/2019

 4 PARISIAN ROC Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R12, P 2/1/1R. Brewer 529812 17/163336P 2P 3P 1P 1PD11/01/2019

 5 BURN OUT BRONTE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/1A. Bell 534215 7/52054P 3P 2P 5C 3PB10/05/2019

 6 WICKED FURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R10, M 3/1/1P. Ray 532470 13/91127M 5P 5P 7Y 7PD18/03/2019

 7 UNACCEPTABLE SID Last start winner RIC, 26/03/2023, R3, P 4/1/2R. Tyler 551327 5/42521P 1P 1P 7P 1PD16/11/2020

 8 BIG TOWN PEPPA 2 Last start winner RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/2I. Robinson 545260 12/81921P 4P 5P 2Y 8PB23/04/2020

 9 ANGRY ANN Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/2S. Rathbone 548093 5/42043P 1P 5P 5C 2PB19/07/2020

 10 PAUL'S GIRL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R12, P 4/1/2S. Eaton 554102 5/41243P 6P 4P 6P 7CB12/11/2020

 11 ZANDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/1P. Camilleri 532696 13/102258P 3P 1P 2P 4PD05/04/2019

 12 MY NAME'S BERNIE Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R7, Y 4/1/1B. King 545565 6/51835Y 2Y 4P 6P 2PD10/02/2020
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 1 DANSEUSE Last start winner RIC, 29/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/2J. Mcguiness 549352 6/53061P 3P 2P 1P 1PB14/09/2020

 2 GRYFFINDOR Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R5, P 3/1/2P. Boyd 550758 9/71891P 5P 1P 5P 4PB07/09/2020

 3 MISS GO BETWEEN Dropping in grade RIC, 22/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/2V. Sultana 549284 8/71957P 5P 4P 7P 1PB14/09/2020

 4 BURN OUT BRONTE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/1A. Bell 534215 7/52054P 3P 2P 5C 3PB10/05/2019

 5 WICKED FURY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R10, M 3/1/1P. Ray 532470 13/91127M 5P 5P 7Y 7PD18/03/2019

 6 MISLED Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/2G. Frazer 552558 5/42821P 1P 2P 1P 2PB06/12/2020

 7 BIG TOWN PEPPA 1 Last start winner RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/2I. Robinson 545260 12/81921P 4P 5P 2Y 8PB23/04/2020

 8 PAUL'S GIRL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R12, P 4/1/2S. Eaton 554102 5/41243P 6P 4P 6P 7CB12/11/2020

 9 NELLY INTENTION 3 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 19/02/2023, R8, P 4/1/2A. Bell 547503 13/13091P 1P 2P 1P 4PB06/04/2020

 10 ZANDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/1P. Camilleri 532696 13/102258P 3P 1P 2P 4PD05/04/2019

 11 HARRISON KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 29/10/2022, R9, C 4/1/2S. Easey 541768 10/31996C 3C 1C 4Y 4PD20/01/2020

 12 STICKER SELLS Weighted points score HOB, 21/07/2022, R3 4/1/2J. Mcguiness 536319 9/01625P 5P 4P 1P 5PD29/06/2019
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 1 PAUL'S GIRL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R12, P 4/1/2S. Eaton 554102 5/41243P 6P 4P 6P 7CB12/11/2020

 2 NELLY INTENTION 3 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 19/02/2023, R8, P 4/1/2A. Bell 547503 13/13091P 1P 2P 1P 4PB06/04/2020

 3 HARRISON KEEPING Weighted points score WPK, 29/10/2022, R9, C 4/1/2S. Easey 541768 10/31996C 3C 1C 4Y 4PD20/01/2020

 4 STICKER SELLS Weighted points score HOB, 21/07/2022, R3 4/1/2J. Mcguiness 536319 9/01625P 5P 4P 1P 5PD29/06/2019

 5 BLACK BOOK 1 Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/2F. Wotton 549040 3/21321P 4P 6P 4P 6PD26/08/2020

 6 FLYING ALONSO Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Eaton 561646 1/01101P 4PD21/07/2021

 7 SYBIE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R8, P 5/1J. King 557526 4/32642P 2P 1P 2P 2PB01/12/2020

 8 NANGAR BLUE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/02/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Wicks 537776 5/12283P 2P 2P 3P 3PD24/09/2019

 9 OSCAR RUTH Last start placegetter BUL, 28/03/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Brewer 552815 2/12043P 1P 7P 3P 2PB18/12/2020

 10 MAGIC AVENUE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 552160 2/01952P 3P 3P 2P 6PD14/11/2020

 11 JOJO MCGRAW Last start Country winner LIT, 01/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1A. Provest 532447 10/21221Y 6P 6P 6P 7PB15/03/2019

 12 FROM THE AREA Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/04/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Grief 539482 4/3776P 7P 6C 6P 7PD20/11/2019

 13 WINLOCK PEPPA 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 01/04/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Wicks 551803 5/42074P 2P 5P 1P 3PB06/10/2020

 14 BLACK FOX Dropping in grade BUL, 06/12/2022, R4, P 5/1C. Arletos 547060 11/32026P 8Y 2P 4P 3CB15/06/2020

 15 STOP THE SHINE Dropping in grade RIC, 24/03/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 13/31535P 7P 7P 2P 5PB15/12/2017

 16 SUPER PUMPED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/1S. Simonetta 553540 6/32104Y 2Y 2Y 1P 1PD19/01/2021

 17 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R8, Y 5/3P. Barnes 530601 9/11773Y 4P 1M 1M 7PB27/02/2019

 18 CANYA SIDE KICK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/01684Y 3P 2Y 2P 2YB30/11/2020

 19 FLO MAGIC Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/3R. Thomas 547127 4/11643Y 5P 3P 4P 3PB29/06/2020

 20 UNACCEPTABLE JUD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 553838 2/11626P 4P 1P 2P 5PD19/01/2021

 21 CHRONIC BILLIE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Wright 525746 10/51624P 3P 3P 4P 6PB07/10/2018

 22 ORANMORE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 4/01622Y 2P 2Y 5P 3YB01/02/2021

 23 MY LUCK MANY Weighted points score RIC, 22/03/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Fink 537475 2/11597P 1P 2P 5P 4PB12/09/2019

 24 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/21595P 8P 2P 2Y 3PB03/12/2019

 25 NOTORIOUS HARADA Weighted points score DUB, 18/03/2023, R3, P 5/3J. Mcgrath 556502 2/11568P 3P 3P 4P 3PB01/02/2021
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 26 BELOW ZERO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31537P 2P 7P 7P 1PB08/10/2019

 27 WE BLUE IT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/03/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Williams 546267 6/41475P 7P 2P 5P 3PB15/02/2020

 28 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Bell 558763 2/11447P 6P 2P 1P 8PB14/01/2021

 29 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Wade 541887 6/41418P 7P 4P 5P 1PB21/01/2020

 30 ZARMAY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R8, Y 5/4P. Barnes 530605 7/01382Y 5M 2M 6P 5PB27/02/2019

 31 SNOWY'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Hopkins 538934 3/01326P 6P 2P 4Y 1YB05/11/2019

 32 SLINGSHOT LAYLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 558762 2/11327P 2P 7P 2P 7PB14/01/2021

 33 SILENT MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Frazer 561160 1/01295P 3P 1P 5PD28/06/2021

 34 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61295P 5P 4P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 35 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R5, P 5/2F. Wotton 549028 6/21264P 1P 5P 8P 7PD14/08/2020

 36 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/41237P 8P 6P 5P 1PD03/04/2019

 37 HUNTED JAX Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R10, P 5/3J. Mcgrath 549431 2/11237P 8P 2P 7P 3PD19/09/2020

 38 SNOWY'S LAD Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Hopkins 546411 1/01174P 5P 6P 3P 4PD01/06/2020

 39 ZULU LOWRY BOY Weighted points score NOW, 20/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Lowry 552067 1/01085P 4P 5P 3P 8PD07/12/2020

 40 LIMITATION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R8, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556223 6/21046P 8Y 2P 6Y 4PD25/12/2020

 41 JERRY RASCAL Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 559655 1/0867P 4Y 5P 1P 8PD25/05/2021

 42 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/3E. Micallef 545259 5/1845Y 4Y 7P 6P 5PB23/04/2020

 43 MAKE MINE SCOTCH 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bell 551293 1/0845P 6P 4P 6P 6PB17/11/2020

 44 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1784P 6M 8P 4P 6PB14/01/2019

 45 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1756P 6P 5P 6P 7PD15/02/2020

 46 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/0695P 6P 7P 8P 6PD14/08/2020

 47 TRICKY SHACOBY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/4D. Northey 495454 3/0576Y 7Y 8P 6P 6YD15/08/2017
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 1 BLACK BOOK 1 Last start winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/2F. Wotton 549040 3/21321P 4P 6P 4P 6PD26/08/2020

 2 FLYING ALONSO Last start winner RIC, 02/04/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Eaton 561646 1/01101P 4PD21/07/2021

 3 SYBIE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R8, P 5/1J. King 557526 4/32642P 2P 1P 2P 2PB01/12/2020

 4 NANGAR BLUE 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/02/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Wicks 537776 5/12283P 2P 2P 3P 3PD24/09/2019

 5 OSCAR RUTH Last start placegetter BUL, 28/03/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Brewer 552815 2/12043P 1P 7P 3P 2PB18/12/2020

 6 MAGIC AVENUE Last start placegetter RIC, 29/03/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 552160 2/01952P 3P 3P 2P 6PD14/11/2020

 7 JOJO MCGRAW Last start Country winner LIT, 01/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1A. Provest 532447 10/21221Y 6P 6P 6P 7PB15/03/2019

 8 FROM THE AREA Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/04/2023, R4, P 5/1J. Grief 539482 4/3776P 7P 6C 6P 7PD20/11/2019

 9 WINLOCK PEPPA 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 01/04/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Wicks 551803 5/42074P 2P 5P 1P 3PB06/10/2020

 10 BLACK FOX Dropping in grade BUL, 06/12/2022, R4, P 5/1C. Arletos 547060 11/32026P 8Y 2P 4P 3CB15/06/2020

 11 STOP THE SHINE Dropping in grade RIC, 24/03/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 13/31535P 7P 7P 2P 5PB15/12/2017

 12 SUPER PUMPED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/1S. Simonetta 553540 6/32104Y 2Y 2Y 1P 1PD19/01/2021

 13 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R8, Y 5/3P. Barnes 530601 9/11773Y 4P 1M 1M 7PB27/02/2019

 14 CANYA SIDE KICK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/01684Y 3P 2Y 2P 2YB30/11/2020

 15 FLO MAGIC Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/3R. Thomas 547127 4/11643Y 5P 3P 4P 3PB29/06/2020

 16 CHRONIC BILLIE Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Wright 525746 10/51624P 3P 3P 4P 6PB07/10/2018

 17 ORANMORE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2023, R10, Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 4/01622Y 2P 2Y 5P 3YB01/02/2021

 18 UNACCEPTABLE JUD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 553838 2/11626P 4P 1P 2P 5PD19/01/2021

 19 MY LUCK MANY Weighted points score RIC, 22/03/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Fink 537475 2/11597P 1P 2P 5P 4PB12/09/2019

 20 SOPHIE DID IT Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/2J. Marshall 542955 3/21595P 8P 2P 2Y 3PB03/12/2019

 21 NOTORIOUS HARADA Weighted points score DUB, 18/03/2023, R3, P 5/3J. Mcgrath 556502 2/11568P 3P 3P 4P 3PB01/02/2021

 22 BELOW ZERO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31537P 2P 7P 7P 1PB08/10/2019

 23 WE BLUE IT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/03/2023, R7, P 5/1A. Williams 546267 6/41475P 7P 2P 5P 3PB15/02/2020

 24 SLINGSHOT QUEEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Bell 558763 2/11447P 6P 2P 1P 8PB14/01/2021

 25 PUMPKIN EATER Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Wade 541887 6/41418P 7P 4P 5P 1PB21/01/2020
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Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 ZARMAY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R8, Y 5/4P. Barnes 530605 7/01382Y 5M 2M 6P 5PB27/02/2019

 27 SNOWY'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Hopkins 538934 3/01326P 6P 2P 4Y 1YB05/11/2019

 28 SLINGSHOT LAYLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/3A. Bell 558762 2/11327P 2P 7P 2P 7PB14/01/2021

 29 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 7/61295P 5P 4P 6P 3PD02/02/2020

 30 SILENT MONEY Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Frazer 561160 1/01295P 3P 1P 5PD28/06/2021

 31 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R5, P 5/2F. Wotton 549028 6/21264P 1P 5P 8P 7PD14/08/2020

 32 HUNTED JAX Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R10, P 5/3J. Mcgrath 549431 2/11237P 8P 2P 7P 3PD19/09/2020

 33 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R9, P 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/41237P 8P 6P 5P 1PD03/04/2019

 34 SNOWY'S LAD Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Hopkins 546411 1/01174P 5P 6P 3P 4PD01/06/2020

 35 ZULU LOWRY BOY Weighted points score NOW, 20/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Lowry 552067 1/01085P 4P 5P 3P 8PD07/12/2020

 36 LIMITATION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R8, P 5/2S. Simonetta 556223 6/21046P 8Y 2P 6Y 4PD25/12/2020

 37 JERRY RASCAL Weighted points score RIC, 02/04/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Hoogenboom 559655 1/0867P 4Y 5P 1P 8PD25/05/2021

 38 MAKE MINE SCOTCH 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bell 551293 1/0845P 6P 4P 6P 6PB17/11/2020

 39 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/3E. Micallef 545259 5/1845Y 4Y 7P 6P 5PB23/04/2020

 40 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1784P 6M 8P 4P 6PB14/01/2019

 41 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1756P 6P 5P 6P 7PD15/02/2020

 42 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 1/0695P 6P 7P 8P 6PD14/08/2020

 43 TRICKY SHACOBY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R6, Y 5/4D. Northey 495454 3/0576Y 7Y 8P 6P 6YD15/08/2017
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 1 HOLD ME UP Last start placegetter RIC, 31/03/2023, R2, P 4/1/2J. Comito 535652 15/143102P 6C (FEL)P 2C 8CD28/06/2019

 2 RAW TERROR Last start placegetter RIC, 24/03/2023, R3, P 4/1/2C. Betts 538144 11/52492P 2P 1P 6P 2PD30/09/2019

 3 BLACK BOOK 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 31/03/2023, R9, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 3/01321P 4P 6P 4P 6PD26/08/2020

 4 NANGAR BLUE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/02/2023, R5, P 5/2M. Wicks 537776 5/32283P 2P 2P 3P 3PD24/09/2019

 5 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/04/2023, R8, Y 5/1P. Barnes 530601 9/41773Y 4P 1M 1M 7PB27/02/2019

 6 LUCY THE WEAPON Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R6, P 5/3H. Sarkis 556088 3/11595P 4C 4P 2C 7PB19/02/2021

 7 BLACK BEAST Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2023, R4, C 5/3C. Arletos 555817 6/11474C 4P 1P 8Y 6PD23/02/2021

 8 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Drapiewski 546722 3/11452P 4C 3P 7P 6PD03/06/2020

 9 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R5, P 5/2F. Wotton 549028 6/31264P 1P 5P 8P 7PD14/08/2020

 10 FORAN BANNER Weighted points score DAP, 30/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Gibbons 552807 11/01235P 4P 8P 1Y 6PB17/12/2020

 11 WRONG JUAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R6, P 5/4H. Sarkis 551607 2/01174P 5P 7P 3P 5CB23/11/2020

 12 MAKE MINE SCOTCH 1 Weighted points score NOW, 27/03/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Bell 551293 1/0845P 6P 4P 6P 6PB17/11/2020
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 1 FIERY CHANA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Eaton 557935 0/0883P 5PB06/04/2021

 2 SKY TRIPPER 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/03/2023, R2, P

RIC, 22/03/2023, R1, P

M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0887P 3P 3P 4P 6PB08/07/2020

 3 ZAMBORA ANGELINA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 20/03/2023, R3, P M/1K. Gorry 543861 0/0787P 2P 6P 4P 4PB14/03/2020

 4 GLEDHILL'S GAL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 02/04/2023, R1, P M/1R. Hoogenboom 560277 0/0337PB08/06/2021

 5 SAM DOES IT 2 Weighted points score RIS, 25/03/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Wright 550518 0/0626Y 4Y 5Y 4P 5PB04/10/2020

 6 CEDAR MINDY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Bell 545613 0/0506P 5P 5P 7PB09/02/2020
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 1 NELLY INTENTION 2 Last start Provincial winner BUL, 19/02/2023, R8, P 2/1/2A. Bell 547503 13/63091P 1P 2P 1P 4PB06/04/2020
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 1 BLACK EYE JACK Weighted points score DUB, 25/03/2023, R7, P 3/1/1A. Provest 520497 22/82612P 4P 3P 7P 3PD16/03/2018
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 1 HIT TOP GEAR First start M/1D. Wright 558562 0/00B12/05/2021
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 1 WRONG JUAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/03/2023, R6, P 5/4H. Sarkis 551607 2/01174P 5P 7P 3P 5CB23/11/2020
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